Alabama Department of Transportation
Proposal Item Summary

022. IM-1065(507)
MONTGOMERY COUNTY

Contract Time:
DBE Goal Percent:

55 Working Days

3.00

for constructing the Pavement Preservation (Micro-Milling, Resurfacing, and Traffic Stripe) on 1-65 from a point north of
the Alabama River Bridge (MP 172.550) to the Elmore County Line. Length 4.649 mi.

The Bracket Estimate on this project is from $1,273,327 to $1,556,288.

A Bidding Proposal may be purchased for $5.00. Plans may be purchased for $12.00 per set.

The Principal Items of work are approximately as follows:

Item No.
408B000
410H000
420A015
420B000
424B283

424B287

432A000
600A000
698A000
701A227
701A230
701A239
701B063
701B207
701C000
701C001
701F000
701F010
701G142
701G146
701G154
701G161
701H001
701H006
703A002
703B002
703D001
705A030
705A031
705A032
740B000
740C000
740D000
740E000
740M001
741C010
742A001

Quantity Units

155,190 SQYD
1 Each
7,350 Ton
27,950 Gal
500 Ton

200 Ton

78,260 SQYD
1LS
1LS
7 Mile
7 Mile

13 Mile
695 LF
2,532 LF

26 Mile

28 Mile
5,064 LF
1,390 LF

32,000 LF

16,010 LF

16,010 LF

32,000 LF

32,020 LF

32,000 LF

5,104 SQFT
41 SQFT
2,522 SQFT
1,287 Each
745 Each
34 Each
2,475 SQFT
54 SQFT
500 Each
500 Each
500 Each
4 Each
8 Each

Description
Micro-Milling Existing Pavement (Approximately 0.00" Thru 1.00" Thick)
Material Remixing Device
Polymer Modified Open Graded Friction Course
Open Graded Friction Course Tack Coat

Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Patching, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size
Mix, ESAL Range E

Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size
Mix, ESAL Range E

High Density Mineral Bond

Mobilization

Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to $ 75,000.00)
Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)
Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)
Broken White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)
Dotted, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe(Lane Drop 10" Wide)
Dotted, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)
Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe

Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe

Dotted Temporary Traffic Stripe

Dotted Temporary Traffic Stripe (Lane Drop)

Broken White, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)
Solid White, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5"Wide)
Solid Yellow, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)
Broken Black, Class W, Type B Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)
Solid Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)

Broken Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)

Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A

Traffic Control Legends, Class 2, Type A

Temporary Traffic Control Markings

Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-C

Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A

Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-B

Construction Signs

Special Construction Signs

Channelizing Drums

Cones (36 Inches High)

Ballast For Cone

Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit
Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type 2



