## Alabama Department of Transportation Proposal Item Summary

## 022. IM-I065(507)

## **MONTGOMERY COUNTY**

Contract Time: 55 Working Days

DBE Goal Percent: 3.00

for constructing the Pavement Preservation (Micro-Milling, Resurfacing, and Traffic Stripe) on I-65 from a point north of the Alabama River Bridge (MP 172.550) to the Elmore County Line. Length 4.649 mi.

The Bracket Estimate on this project is from \$1,273,327 to \$1,556,288.

A Bidding Proposal may be purchased for \$5.00. Plans may be purchased for \$12.00 per set.

The Principal Items of work are approximately as follows:

Item No.	<b>Quantity Units</b>	Description
408B000	155,190 SQYD	Micro-Milling Existing Pavement (Approximately 0.00" Thru 1.00" Thick)
410H000	1 Each	Material Remixing Device
420A015	7,350 Ton	Polymer Modified Open Graded Friction Course
420B000	27,950 Gal	Open Graded Friction Course Tack Coat
424B283	500 Ton	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Patching, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E
424B287	200 Ton	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E
432A000	78,260 SQYD	High Density Mineral Bond
600A000	1 LS	Mobilization
698A000	1 LS	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 75,000.00)
701A227	7 Mile	Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)
701A230	7 Mile	Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)
701A239	13 Mile	Broken White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)
701B063	695 LF	Dotted, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe(Lane Drop 10" Wide)
701B207	2,532 LF	Dotted, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)
701C000	26 Mile	Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe
701C001	28 Mile	Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe
701F000	5,064 LF	Dotted Temporary Traffic Stripe
701F010	1,390 LF	Dotted Temporary Traffic Stripe (Lane Drop)
701G142	32,000 LF	Broken White, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)
701G146	16,010 LF	Solid White, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5"Wide)
701G154	16,010 LF	Solid Yellow, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)
701G161	32,000 LF	Broken Black, Class W, Type B Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)
701H001	32,020 LF	Solid Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)
701H006	32,000 LF	Broken Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)
703A002	5,104 SQFT	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A
703B002	41 SQFT	Traffic Control Legends, Class 2, Type A
703D001	2,522 SQFT	Temporary Traffic Control Markings
705A030	1,287 Each	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-C
705A031	745 Each	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A
705A032	34 Each	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-B
740B000	2,475 SQFT	Construction Signs
740C000	54 SQFT	Special Construction Signs
740D000	500 Each	Channelizing Drums
740E000	500 Each	Cones (36 Inches High)
740M001	500 Each	Ballast For Cone
	4 Each	Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit
741C010		